



Sita Ram v. Ram Kumar and Ors.

CrMMO No. 270 of 2024

18.6.2024 Present: Mr.Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 7, 8 and 17 & 18.
Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 9 to 16.

Pursuant to notices issued on 20.4.2024, Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2, 7, 8 and 17 & 18, whereas Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5 and 9 to 16. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney.

Despite service, there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 6, hence, he is proceeded *ex-parte*.

Respondent No.19 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of aforesaid deceased respondent.

List alongwith CrMMO No. 269 of 2024.

June 18, 2024
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**